January 25, 2008

Madam President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 72

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 11, strike "CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT", and insert in lieu thereof "CRIMINAL CHILD ABUSE".

2. On page 1, line 14, before "INVESTIGATIONS", insert "CRIMINAL".

3. On page 1, line 14, strike "CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT" and insert in lieu thereof "CRIMINAL CHILD ABUSE".

4. On page 1, line 18, before "CHILD", insert the following:

"A new section of Chapter 30, Article 6 NMSA 1978 is enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL]".

5. On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following new paragraph:

"(3) the secretary of Indian affairs or the secretary's designee;".

6. Renumber the succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

7. On page 2, line 10, strike "health".

8. On page 2, line 12, strike "health" and insert in lieu thereof "children, youth and families".

SPAC/SB 72

Page 2

9. On page 3, line 10, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

10. On page 4, line 3, after the period, insert a closing quotation mark.

11. On page 4, line 4, before "MULTIDISCIPLINARY", insert the
following:

"A new section of Chapter 30, Article 6 NMSA 1978 is enacted to read:

"[<u>NEW MATERIAL</u>]".

12. On page 4, line 11, after "designee", insert "who shall be an attorney licensed to practice in New Mexico".

13. On page 4, line 16, strike "that" and insert in lieu thereof "if one".

14. On page 4, line 25, strike "medical personnel" and insert in lieu thereof "a provider".

15. On page 5, line 1, strike "and neglect".

16. On page 5, line 7, before "investigation", insert
"criminal".

17. On page 5, lines 7 and 8, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

18. On page 5, lines 13 and 14, strike "investigate child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "conduct criminal investigations of criminal child abuse" and after the period, insert a closing quotation mark.

SPAC/SB 72

Page 3

19. On page 5, line 15, after the period, strike the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"A new section of Chapter 30, Article 6 NMSA 1978 is enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL] PROTOCOL FOR CHILD ABUSE CASES".

20. On page 5, line 17, before "investigations", insert "criminal".

21. On page 5, line 17, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

22. On page 5, line 19, strike "and neglect".

23. On page 6, line 1, before "investigation", insert "criminal".

24. On page 6, lines 1 and 2, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

25. On page 6, line 5, before "investigation", insert "criminal".

26. On page 6, line 6, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

27. On page 6, lines 12 and 13, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

28. On page 6, line 13, after the period, insert "The protocol shall not be construed to supersede or amend any state law or protocol or rule of any state agency.".

29. On page 6, line 15, before "investigations", insert "criminal".

SPAC/SB 72

Page 4

30. On page 7, lines 18 and 19, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

31. On page 8, lines 1 and 2, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse".

32. On page 8, line 11, before "investigation", insert "criminal".

33. On page 8, lines 11 and 12, strike "child abuse and neglect" and insert in lieu thereof "criminal child abuse" and after the period, insert a closing quotation mark.,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Dede Feldman, Chairman

Adopted_____ Not Adopted_____(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date

The roll call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: 6 No: 0 Excused: Ingle, Kernan, Neville Absent: None

SB0072PA1

.172403.1

SPAC/SB 72

Page 5